

## Item no 5.17

### QUESTION NO 17

**By Councillor Mary Campbell for answer by the Convener of the Education, Children and Families Committee at a meeting of the Council on 15 March 2018**

**Question** (1) What plans are there to engage with the Scottish Government over the timing and financial support for wave 4 schools, including Trinity, Castlebrae and Liberton High Schools?

**Answer** (1)

**Question** (2) What are the plans and timelines for developing detailed briefs for wave 4 schools to take advantage of potential funding?

**Answer** (2)

**Question** (3) What options are being looked at to secure the full funding needed for wave 4 schools and when will those options be reported to elected members?

**Answer** (3)